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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
DISTRICT OF OREGON 

 
AYMAN LATIF, et al., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 
 
LORETTA E. LYNCH, et al., 

 
Defendants.  

 
Case 3:10-cv-00750-BR 
 
 
JOINT STATUS REPORT 

 

The parties submit this joint status report in accordance with the Court’s order issued on 

November 22, 2016, and to follow up on their joint status report filed on November 15, 2016.  

See ECF Nos. 337, 339, 340, 341, 342. 

The parties have continued to confer in good faith concerning potential stipulations of 

fact that may bear upon the issue of jurisdiction.  In the interest of furthering this conferral 

process, the parties respectfully propose that the Court permit the parties to continue their 

discussions and to file an additional status report, with a proposal for next steps, on or before 

December 12, 2016.  

 
Dated: November 29, 2016   Respectfully submitted, 
 

Steven M. Wilker, OSB No. 911882 
Email: steven.wilker@tonkon.com 
Tonkon Torp LLP 
1600 Pioneer Tower 
888 SW 5th Avenue  
Portland, OR 97204  
Tel.: (503) 802-2040; Fax: (503) 972-3740 
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Cooperating Attorney for the ACLU  
Foundation of Oregon  
 
s/ Hina Shamsi (with permission)  
Hina Shamsi (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Email: hshamsi@aclu.org 
Hugh Handeyside (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Email: hhandeyside@aclu.org 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation  
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
Tel.: (212) 549-2500; Fax: (212) 549-2654 
 
Ahilan T. Arulanantham (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Email: aarulanantham@aclu-sc.org 
Catherine A. Wagner (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Email: cwagner@aclu-sc.org 
ACLU Foundation of Southern California 
1313 West Eighth Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Tel.: (213) 977-9500; Fax: (213) 977-5297 
 
Alan L. Schlosser (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Email: aschlosser@aclunc.org 
Julia Harumi Mass (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Email: jmass@aclunc.org 
ACLU Foundation of Northern California 
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel.: (415) 621-2493; Fax: (415) 255-8437 
 
Mitchell P. Hurley (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Email:  mhurley@akingump.com 
Justin H. Bell (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Email:  bellj@akingump.com 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP  
One Bryant Park  
New York, NY 10036  
Tel.:  (212) 872-1011; Fax: (212) 872-1002 
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs Mohamed Sheikh 
Abdirahman Kariye, Faisal Kashem, Raymond Earl 
Knaeble, and Amir Mohamed Meshal 
 
 
 
s/ William Genego (with permission)  
William Genego (Admitted pro hac vice) 
E-mail: bill@genegolaw.com 
Law Office of William Genego 
2115 Main Street 
Santa Monica, California 90405 
Tel: (310) 399-3259 
 
Joel Leonard, OSB No. 960810 
Email: joel@eoplaw.com 
Elliott, Ostrander & Preston, PC 
707 SW Washington Street, Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97205 
 
Tel: (503) 224-7112; Fax: 503-224-7819 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Stephen Persaud 
 
 

 
 
BENJAMIN C. MIZER 
Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Division 
 
ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO 
Deputy Branch Director 
Federal Programs Branch 
 
s/ Brigham J. Bowen   
AMY POWELL 
BRIGHAM J. BOWEN 
SAMUEL M. SINGER 
amy.powell@usdoj.gov 
brigham.bowen@usdoj.gov 
samuel.m.singer@usdoj.gov 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
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20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W 
Washington, D.C.  20001  
Phone: (202) 514-9836 
 (202) 514-6289 
Fax:     (202) 616-8470 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing joint status report was delivered to all counsel of 

record via the Court’s ECF notification system.  

 

      s/ Brigham J. Bowen    
      Brigham J. Bowen 
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